
E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Award Winners

Pos  No.  Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time  Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1  Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 5 Subaru WRC  1:25:36 1
2 15  Michael GLENDINNING/Andy ROUGHEAD 5 Subaru Impreza  1:26:41  1:05 2
3 4  John COPE/Rob FAGG 5 Subaru Impreza  1:27:00  1:24 3

 Class 1

1 61  Gerry McCAFFERTY/Davie HATRICK 1 Opel Corsa  1:40:29 42
2 67  Tracey Louise MUIR/Garry MUIR 1  Citreon Ax:Cite  1:41:19  0:50 45
3 64  George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:47:11  6:42 59

 Class 2

1 30  Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2  Peugeot 106 GTI  1:32:58 15
2 26  Kris HALL/Ella FLYNN 2  Peugeot 205  1:37:47  4:49 32
3 23  Andy DAVISON/Dan MAYO 2  Peugeot205 GTI  1:37:56  4:58 34

 Class 3

1 19  Ricky WHEELER/Russell WHEELER 3 Ford Escort  1:30:03 9
2 62  Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 3 Vauxhall Astra  1:31:50  1:47 13
3 45  David SEED/Mick MORPETH 3  Ford Escort G4  1:34:44  4:41 23

 Class 4

1 16  Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 4  Ford Escort Mk2  1:33:45 20
2 55  Rob HORNSHAW/Sam COLLIS 4 Ford Escort RS  1:35:04  1:19 24
3 112  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK 4 Ford Escort MKII  1:57:26  23:41 77

 Class 5

1 14  Bob DENNIS/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 5 Subaru WRX  1:27:33 4
2 5  Bob GRANT/Pete CARSTAIRS 5 Subaru Impreza  1:27:38  0:05 5
3 6  John MARSHALL/Paul HUGHES 5 Subaru Impreza  1:27:45  0:12 6

 Award - First 2 wheel drive car

1 19  Ricky WHEELER/Russell WHEELER 3 Ford Escort  1:30:03 9

 Award - First BMW

1 35  Andrew FOX/Liza FOX 5  BMW 325i  1:37:19 29

 Award - First Peugeot - 1400

1 64  George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:47:11 59

 Award - First Peugeot 205 - 1600

1 30  Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2  Peugeot 106 GTI  1:32:58 15

 Award - First Peugeot 205 - 1900

1 47  Andrew SMITH/Rowena HAY 3  Peugeot 205 1.9 Gti  1:37:20 30

 Award - Tynemouth Driver

1 1 Andy FENWICK 5 Subaru WRC  1:25:36 1
2 77 Andrew PLUNKETT 2 Honda Civic  1:43:46  18:10 53

 Award - Tynemouth Co-driver

1 1 Lee TINDALL 5 Subaru WRC  1:25:36 1
2 77 Paul FIRTH 2 Honda Civic  1:43:46  18:10 53

 Award - Best prepared car - Lindisfarne Chris Wood Memorial Trophy

1 16  Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 4  Ford Escort Mk2  1:33:45 20
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1 1  Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 5 1 Subaru WRC  1:25:36  1:25:36
2 15  Michael GLENDINNING/Andy ROUGHEAD 5 2 Subaru Impreza  1:26:41  1:26:41  1:05 
3 4  John COPE/Rob FAGG 5 3 Subaru Impreza  1:27:00  1:27:00  1:24 
4 14  Bob DENNIS/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 5 4 Subaru WRX  1:27:33  1:27:33  1:57 
5 5  Bob GRANT/Pete CARSTAIRS 5 5 Subaru Impreza  1:27:38  1:27:38  2:02 
6 6  John MARSHALL/Paul HUGHES 5 6 Subaru Impreza  1:27:45  1:27:45  2:09 
7 3  John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 7 Hyundai Accent  1:27:46  1:27:46  2:10 
8 13  Jamie SMITH/Mark HEMMINGWAY 5 8 Subaru Impreza  1:27:53  1:27:53  2:17 
9 19  Ricky WHEELER/Russell WHEELER 3 1 Ford Escort  1:30:03  1:30:03  4:27 
10 12  Jude WYLIE/Dave ROBSON 5 9  MG Metro 6R4  1:30:31  1:30:31  4:55 
11 7  Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN 5 10  Mitsubishi Evo 6  1:30:38  1:30:38  5:02 
12 18  Tommi GRAHAM/Mike BAILY 5 11  Mitsubishi Evo 9  1:31:14  1:31:14  5:38 
13 62  Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 3 2 Vauxhall Astra  1:31:50  1:31:50  6:14 
14 9  Graham REDPATH/Alisdair YOUNG 5 12 Subaru Impreza  1:31:56  1:31:56  6:20 
15 30  Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 1  Peugeot 106 GTI  1:32:58  1:32:58  7:22 
16 17  Tim STELL/Mike YATES 5 13 Subaru Impreza  1:33:20  1:33:20  7:44 
17 39  David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH 5 14 Subaru Impreza  1:33:21  1:33:21  7:45 
18 37  Graham CLARK/Amy MACKINNON 5 15 Subaru Impreza  1:33:26  1:33:26  7:50 
19 43  Robert SKEOCH/Dean GRABHAM 5 16 Subaru Impreza WRX  1:33:29  1:33:29  7:53 
20 16  Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 4 1  Ford Escort Mk2  1:33:45  1:33:45  8:09 
21 44  Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 5 17 Subaru Impreza  1:33:59  1:33:59  8:23 
22 48  Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT 5 18 Subaru Impreza  1:34:39  1:34:39  9:03 
23 45  David SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 3  Ford Escort G4  1:34:44  1:34:44  9:08 
24 55  Rob HORNSHAW/Sam COLLIS 4 2 Ford Escort RS  1:35:04  1:35:04  9:28 
25 31  Tim JOHNSON/Roger BURKHILL 5 19 Subaru Impreza  1:35:38  1:35:38  10:02 
26 56  Graham WILLCOCK/Donna HARPER 3 4 Opel Manta  1:36:07  1:36:07  10:31 
27 42  Curly HAIGH/Sally PEACOCK 3 5 Ford Escort  1:37:10  1:37:10  11:34 
28 33  Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH 3 6 Darrian  1:37:16  1:37:16  11:40 
29 35  Andrew FOX/Liza FOX 5 20  BMW 325i  1:37:19  1:37:19  11:43 
30 47  Andrew SMITH/Rowena HAY 3 7  Peugeot 205 1.9 Gti  1:37:20  1:37:20  11:44 
31 41  Alister ROSS/Stuart HURST 3 8 Ford Escort MkII  1:37:22  1:37:22  11:46 
32 26  Kris HALL/Ella FLYNN 2 2  Peugeot 205  1:37:47  1:37:47  12:11 
33 28  Brett MITTON/Andrew MASON 3 9 Ford Escort MKII  1:37:55  1:37:55  12:19 
34 23  Andy DAVISON/Dan MAYO 2 3  Peugeot205 GTI  1:37:56  1:37:56  12:20 
35 36  Toni CARANNANTE/Mark MASON 5 21  BMW 325i  1:38:13  1:38:13  12:37 
36 21  Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 5 22  BMW 325i  1:38:24  1:38:24  12:48 
37 58  David CONLEY/Robin NICOLSON 3 10 Hillman Avenger BRM  1:38:37  1:38:37  13:01 
38 51  John LLOYD/Darren GARROD 2 4  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:39:39  1:39:39  14:03 
39 52  Ross HUNTER/Martin WOODCOCK 2 5  Peugeot 205  1:39:43  1:39:43  14:07 
40 53  Craig PEARCE/Rob HUMBLE 2 6  Peugeot 205 GTi  1:40:05  1:40:05  14:29 
41 57  Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 7 Vauxhall Corsa  1:40:07  1:40:07  14:31 
42 61  Gerry McCAFFERTY/Davie HATRICK 1 1 Opel Corsa  1:40:29  1:40:29  14:53 
43 72  Mark HALEY/Nick JOHNSON 5 23  BMW 325i  1:40:31  1:40:31  14:55 
44 50  Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY 2 8  Peugeot 205  1:40:34  1:40:34  14:58 
45 67  Tracey Louise MUIR/Garry MUIR 1 2  Citreon Ax:Cite  1:41:19  1:41:19  15:43 
46 121  Tony STODDART/Martin BODDY 5 24  BMW325i  1:42:00  1:42:00  16:24 
47 79  John Mark HARDY/Graham READER 5 25 Subaru Impreza  1:42:17  1:42:17  16:41 
48 27  Dan CORNER/James GREENWOOD 2 9  Peugeot 205  1:42:58  1:42:58  17:22 
49 83  Rob HOLLOWAY/Jo STONE 2 10  Peugeot 205  1:43:02  1:43:02  17:26 
50 85  Andrew MOORE/Terry MOORE 2 11  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:43:10  1:43:10  17:34 
51 87  David PALMER/Alister MAXWELL 3 11  Ford Escort RS1600  1:43:22  1:43:22  17:46 
52 29  Gareth NUTALL/Richard FORSTER 5 26  Mitsubishi Evo 9  1:43:40  1:43:40  18:04 
53 77  Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH 2 12 Honda Civic  1:43:46  1:43:46  18:10 
54 76  Ian MURRAY/Iain CRAVEN 3 12 Vauxhall Astra Gsi  1:44:44  1:44:44  19:08 
55 104  Richard HUNT/Simon TAYLOR 2 13  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:46:21  1:46:21  20:45 
56 108  Stephen HERRON/David BLACKIE 2 14  Peugeot 205  1:46:28  1:46:28  20:52 
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57 90  Andrew SMITH/Darren MACDONALD 2 15  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:46:50  1:46:50  21:14 
58 110  Greame SHERRY/Peter WEALL 2 16  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:10  1:47:10  21:34 
59 64  George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 3  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:47:11  1:47:11  21:35 
60 89  Timothy BEVAN/Chris FELLOWS 2 17  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:18  1:47:18  21:42 
61 97  John HUDSON/John WATTS 5 27  BMW325i  1:47:32  1:47:32  21:56 
62 92  Paul Andrew METCALFE/Graham SHULTS 2 18  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:37  1:47:37  22:01 
63 100  Andrew CHALMERS/Ben CRESSEY 1 4  Peugeot 205 XS  1:47:45  1:47:45  22:09 
64 95  Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 1 5 Vauxhall Nova  1:46:47  1:00  1:47:47  22:11 
65 115  Gareth FRANK/Dick WARDLE 1 6 Vauxhall Nova  1:47:48  1:47:48  22:12 
66 75  Craig SMITH/Gary THORNTON 3 13 Vauxhall Astra  1:47:00  1:00  1:48:00  22:24 
67 109  Donald BROWN/Alex BROWN 1 7 Vauxhall Nova  1:49:12  1:49:12  23:36 
68 70  Stuart WILSON/Kevin STOREY 2 19 Vauxhall Nova  1:50:04  1:00  1:51:04  25:28 
69 94  Michael RODEL/Nigel BANKS 2 20  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:51:35  1:51:35  25:59 
70 73  John CLARKE/Charlotte CLARKE 5 28  BMW 325i  1:51:59  1:51:59  26:23 
71 81  Fergus GRAY/Martin JENKINS 1 8  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:52:00  1:52:00  26:24 
72 99  Rob RUSSELL/Lee BAVERSTOCK 1 9  Peugeot 205 XS  1:52:01  1:52:01  26:25 
73 80  William D. COWE/Robert W. PATERSON 5 29 Subaru Impreza  1:52:18  1:52:18  26:42 
74 103  Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1 10  Peugeot 205 rallye  1:52:26  1:52:26  26:50 
75 96  Christopher DODDS/Yolandie WALSH 1 11  Peugeot 205 Rallye  1:52:35  1:52:35  26:59 
76 66  Kevin MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 21 Vauxhall Corsa  1:42:57  14:00  1:56:57  31:21 
77 112  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK 4 3 Ford Escort MKII  1:57:26  1:57:26  31:50 
78 106  Jonathan WILLIAMS/Simon Neil ATKINSON 1 12  Peugeot 205  1:57:57  1:57:57  32:21 
79 119  Chris ELLIS-JONES/Reian JONES 1 13  Peugeot 205  1:58:01  1:58:01  32:25 
80 91  Jamie ANDERSON/Luke CHAPLIN 2 22  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:58:17  1:58:17  32:41 
81 120  Karen MORGAN/Katie MARTIN 1 14  Peugeot 205  2:02:09  2:02:09  36:33 
82 117  Gordon DUNDEE/Anthony CHRISP 1 15 Nissan Micra  2:02:36  2:02:36  37:00 
83 116  Wayne FOX/Gary McDONALD 1 16 Mini Clubman GT  2:03:59  1:00  2:04:59  39:23 
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Final Results by Competition Number
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1 1  Andy FENWICK/Lee TINDALL 5 1 Subaru WRC  1:25:36  1:25:36
2  Stephen SIMPSON/Don WHYATT 5 Hyundai Accent  Went off SS10
3 7  John STONE/Lee CARTER 5 7 Hyundai Accent  1:27:46  1:27:46  2:10 
4 3  John COPE/Rob FAGG 5 3 Subaru Impreza  1:27:00  1:27:00  1:24 
5 5  Bob GRANT/Pete CARSTAIRS 5 5 Subaru Impreza  1:27:38  1:27:38  2:02 
6 6  John MARSHALL/Paul HUGHES 5 6 Subaru Impreza  1:27:45  1:27:45  2:09 
7 11  Andy BIRD/Plug PULLEYN 5 10  Mitsubishi Evo 6  1:30:38  1:30:38  5:02 
8  John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6  Electrical fault SS11
9 14  Graham REDPATH/Alisdair YOUNG 5 12 Subaru Impreza  1:31:56  1:31:56  6:20 
10  George MACKEY/Ken BILLS 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6  Stopped SS2
11  Ian DIXON/Guy WHICKHAM 5 Ford Escort RS  Engine SS9
12 10  Jude WYLIE/Dave ROBSON 5 9  MG Metro 6R4  1:30:31  1:30:31  4:55 
13 8  Jamie SMITH/Mark HEMMINGWAY 5 8 Subaru Impreza  1:27:53  1:27:53  2:17 
14 4  Bob DENNIS/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 5 4 Subaru WRX  1:27:33  1:27:33  1:57 
15 2  Michael GLENDINNING/Andy ROUGHEAD 5 2 Subaru Impreza  1:26:41  1:26:41  1:05 
16 20  Martin ELSDON/Iain RETTIE 4 1  Ford Escort Mk2  1:33:45  1:33:45  8:09 
17 16  Tim STELL/Mike YATES 5 13 Subaru Impreza  1:33:20  1:33:20  7:44 
18 12  Tommi GRAHAM/Mike BAILY 5 11  Mitsubishi Evo 9  1:31:14  1:31:14  5:38 
19 9  Ricky WHEELER/Russell WHEELER 3 1 Ford Escort  1:30:03  1:30:03  4:27 
20  Ciro CARANNANTE/Tim YOUNG 5  BMW 325i  Stuck in ditch SS10
21 36  Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 5 22  BMW 325i  1:38:24  1:38:24  12:48 
22  David SOULSBY/Michael OGLE 5  Metro 6R4  Driver ill - first servie
23 34  Andy DAVISON/Dan MAYO 2 3  Peugeot205 GTI  1:37:56  1:37:56  12:20 
24  Sean CROWLEY/Tim CURRIE 2  Peugeot 205  Flywheel, gearbox, clutch
25  Robbie PEARSON/Ewan LEEMING 2  Peugeot 205 Sideways into tank trap
26 32  Kris HALL/Ella FLYNN 2 2  Peugeot 205  1:37:47  1:37:47  12:11 
27 48  Dan CORNER/James GREENWOOD 2 9  Peugeot 205  1:42:58  1:42:58  17:22 
28 33  Brett MITTON/Andrew MASON 3 9 Ford Escort MKII  1:37:55  1:37:55  12:19 
29 52  Gareth NUTALL/Richard FORSTER 5 26  Mitsubishi Evo 9  1:43:40  1:43:40  18:04 
30 15  Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 1  Peugeot 106 GTI  1:32:58  1:32:58  7:22 
31 25  Tim JOHNSON/Roger BURKHILL 5 19 Subaru Impreza  1:35:38  1:35:38  10:02 
32  Tim FINCH/Neil BYE 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6 Toothache
33 28  Bruce EDWARDS/Jim SMITH 3 6 Darrian  1:37:16  1:37:16  11:40 
34  Richard FELGATE/Raymond LLOYD 5  BMW 325i Navigator sick
35 29  Andrew FOX/Liza FOX 5 20  BMW 325i  1:37:19  1:37:19  11:43 
36 35  Toni CARANNANTE/Mark MASON 5 21  BMW 325i  1:38:13  1:38:13  12:37 
37 18  Graham CLARK/Amy MACKINNON 5 15 Subaru Impreza  1:33:26  1:33:26  7:50 
39 17  David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH 5 14 Subaru Impreza  1:33:21  1:33:21  7:45 
41 31  Alister ROSS/Stuart HURST 3 8 Ford Escort MkII  1:37:22  1:37:22  11:46 
42 27  Curly HAIGH/Sally PEACOCK 3 5 Ford Escort  1:37:10  1:37:10  11:34 
43 19  Robert SKEOCH/Dean GRABHAM 5 16 Subaru Impreza WRX  1:33:29  1:33:29  7:53 
44 21  Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 5 17 Subaru Impreza  1:33:59  1:33:59  8:23 
45 23  David SEED/Mick MORPETH 3 3  Ford Escort G4  1:34:44  1:34:44  9:08 
46  Kevin KNOX/James KNOX 3 Ford Sierra  Retired - service 2
47 30  Andrew SMITH/Rowena HAY 3 7  Peugeot 205 1.9 Gti  1:37:20  1:37:20  11:44 
48 22  Adrian SPENCER/Mark HEWITT 5 18 Subaru Impreza  1:34:39  1:34:39  9:03 
49  Peter DAVIES/Christopher BROOKS 2  Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti  Engine after SS2
50 44  Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY 2 8  Peugeot 205  1:40:34  1:40:34  14:58 
51 38  John LLOYD/Darren GARROD 2 4  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:39:39  1:39:39  14:03 
52 39  Ross HUNTER/Martin WOODCOCK 2 5  Peugeot 205  1:39:43  1:39:43  14:07 
53 40  Craig PEARCE/Rob HUMBLE 2 6  Peugeot 205 GTi  1:40:05  1:40:05  14:29 
54  Shaun SKEOCH/James HARLAND 2 Ford Escort MKII Engine
55 24  Rob HORNSHAW/Sam COLLIS 4 2 Ford Escort RS  1:35:04  1:35:04  9:28 
56 26  Graham WILLCOCK/Donna HARPER 3 4 Opel Manta  1:36:07  1:36:07  10:31 
57 41  Geoffrey HARKNESS/Caroline LODGE 2 7 Vauxhall Corsa  1:40:07  1:40:07  14:31 
58 37  David CONLEY/Robin NICOLSON 3 10 Hillman Avenger BRM  1:38:37  1:38:37  13:01 
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59  Chris GREENALL/M LEBETER 5 Subaru Impreza  Rear diff - first service
60  Allan CAMERON/Angus WILLIAMS 5 Subaru Impreza  Retired - first service
61 42  Gerry McCAFFERTY/Davie HATRICK 1 1 Opel Corsa  1:40:29  1:40:29  14:53 
62 13  Richard COOK/Edwin COOK 3 2 Vauxhall Astra  1:31:50  1:31:50  6:14 
63  Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 3  Ford Escort RS2000  Broken crank sensor SS8
64 59  George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 3  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:47:11  1:47:11  21:35 
65  Steve TITMUSS/Geraint LLOYD-WILLIAMS 4 Opel Manta  Headgasket SS11
66 76  Kevin MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2 21 Vauxhall Corsa  1:42:57  14:00  1:56:57  31:21 
67 45  Tracey Louise MUIR/Garry MUIR 1 2  Citreon Ax:Cite  1:41:19  1:41:19  15:43 
68  Stuart BAILLIE/Stuart MILLAR 5 Subaru Impreza  Stopped SS9
69  Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 Vauxhall Nova  Stopped SS10
70 68  Stuart WILSON/Kevin STOREY 2 19 Vauxhall Nova  1:50:04  1:00  1:51:04  25:28 
71  Phillip D. LITTLEWOOD/Ian C. FURNISS 5  BMW325i  Accident SS1
72 43  Mark HALEY/Nick JOHNSON 5 23  BMW 325i  1:40:31  1:40:31  14:55 
73 70  John CLARKE/Charlotte CLARKE 5 28  BMW 325i  1:51:59  1:51:59  26:23 
74  Peter DAWSON/Massimo TRENTIN 5  BMW 325i  Went off SS2
75 66  Craig SMITH/Gary THORNTON 3 13 Vauxhall Astra  1:47:00  1:00  1:48:00  22:24 
76 54  Ian MURRAY/Iain CRAVEN 3 12 Vauxhall Astra Gsi  1:44:44  1:44:44  19:08 
77 53  Andrew PLUNKETT/Paul FIRTH 2 12 Honda Civic  1:43:46  1:43:46  18:10 
79 47  John Mark HARDY/Graham READER 5 25 Subaru Impreza  1:42:17  1:42:17  16:41 
80 73  William D. COWE/Robert W. PATERSON 5 29 Subaru Impreza  1:52:18  1:52:18  26:42 
81 71  Fergus GRAY/Martin JENKINS 1 8  Peugeot 106 GTi  1:52:00  1:52:00  26:24 
82  Martin AUSKERIN/Jonathan ROSS 2  Peugeot 205  Stopped SS1
83 49  Rob HOLLOWAY/Jo STONE 2 10  Peugeot 205  1:43:02  1:43:02  17:26 
84  Shon REES/Tomos JONES 2  Peugeot 205  Stopped SS9
85 50  Andrew MOORE/Terry MOORE 2 11  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:43:10  1:43:10  17:34 
87 51  David PALMER/Alister MAXWELL 3 11  Ford Escort RS1600  1:43:22  1:43:22  17:46 
88  Phillip MORTON/Pete GIBSON 4  Rover 220 Gti  Head gasket SS2
89 60  Timothy BEVAN/Chris FELLOWS 2 17  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:18  1:47:18  21:42 
90 57  Andrew SMITH/Darren MACDONALD 2 15  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:46:50  1:46:50  21:14 
91 80  Jamie ANDERSON/Luke CHAPLIN 2 22  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:58:17  1:58:17  32:41 
92 62  Paul Andrew METCALFE/Graham SHULTS 2 18  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:37  1:47:37  22:01 
93  Christine WINSTANLEY/Ian WINSTANLEY 2  Peugeot 205  Stopped SS10
94 69  Michael RODEL/Nigel BANKS 2 20  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:51:35  1:51:35  25:59 
95 64  Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 1 5 Vauxhall Nova  1:46:47  1:00  1:47:47  22:11 
96 75  Christopher DODDS/Yolandie WALSH 1 11  Peugeot 205 Rallye  1:52:35  1:52:35  26:59 
97 61  John HUDSON/John WATTS 5 27  BMW325i  1:47:32  1:47:32  21:56 
98  Tom WALSTE/Seb MARSHALL 1  Peugeot 205Xs  Stopped SS1
99 72  Rob RUSSELL/Lee BAVERSTOCK 1 9  Peugeot 205 XS  1:52:01  1:52:01  26:25 

100 63  Andrew CHALMERS/Ben CRESSEY 1 4  Peugeot 205 XS  1:47:45  1:47:45  22:09 
101  Chris COOPER/Pete WESTON 1  Peugeot 205 XS  Stopped SS6
102  James ISHERWOOD/Loz TAYLOR 1  Peugeot 205 XS  Stopped SS11
103 74  Simon PHILLIPS/Rob BROOK 1 10  Peugeot 205 rallye  1:52:26  1:52:26  26:50 
104 55  Richard HUNT/Simon TAYLOR 2 13  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:46:21  1:46:21  20:45 
105  Chris WISEMAN/Samantha POTHECARY 1  Peugeot 205 XS  Accident SS1
106 78  Jonathan WILLIAMS/Simon Neil ATKINSON 1 12  Peugeot 205  1:57:57  1:57:57  32:21 
107  Graham WEBB/Andy MAY 1  Peugeot 205  Stopped SS1
108 56  Stephen HERRON/David BLACKIE 2 14  Peugeot 205  1:46:28  1:46:28  20:52 
109 67  Donald BROWN/Alex BROWN 1 7 Vauxhall Nova  1:49:12  1:49:12  23:36 
110 58  Greame SHERRY/Peter WEALL 2 16  Peugeot 205 Gti  1:47:10  1:47:10  21:34 
111  Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 1 Ford Ka  Stopped SS2
112 77  Neil ANDREWS/David ATACK 4 3 Ford Escort MKII  1:57:26  1:57:26  31:50 
114  Nicola HARTLEY/Peter GRANT 1  MG ZR 105  Stopped SS10
115 65  Gareth FRANK/Dick WARDLE 1 6 Vauxhall Nova  1:47:48  1:47:48  22:12 
116 83  Wayne FOX/Gary McDONALD 1 16 Mini Clubman GT  2:03:59  1:00  2:04:59  39:23 
117 82  Gordon DUNDEE/Anthony CHRISP 1 15 Nissan Micra  2:02:36  2:02:36  37:00 
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Results by Competition Number

 No. Pos Entrant

 Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

 Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

 Diff.

Leader

118  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER 1  Peugeot 205  Stopped SS1
119 79  Chris ELLIS-JONES/Reian JONES 1 13  Peugeot 205  1:58:01  1:58:01  32:25 
120 81  Karen MORGAN/Katie MARTIN 1 14  Peugeot 205  2:02:09  2:02:09  36:33 
121 46  Tony STODDART/Martin BODDY 5 24  BMW325i  1:42:00  1:42:00  16:24 
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
 Bellshiel 1

 SS 2

 Rookling Law1

 SS 3
 Holystone 1

 SS 4

 Wainfordrigg1

 SS 5
 Bellshiel 2

 SS 6

 Rookling Law2

 SS 7
 Holystone 2

 SS 8

 Wainfordrigg2

 SS 9
Bluestone

 SS 10

Otherwayroond

 SS 11
Otherwayroond

Penalties

1 Andy FENWICK 5  7:20  2:28  4:59  9:35  0:00  2:31  4:59  9:40  7:09  18:23  18:32 
2 Stephen SIMPSON 5  7:09  2:29  4:57  9:33  0:00  2:27  4:50  9:24  7:00  Went off SS10
3 John STONE 5  7:33  2:35  5:11  9:51  0:00  2:33  5:04  9:43  7:22  19:09  18:45 
4 John COPE 5  7:26  2:36  5:09  9:45  0:00  2:33  5:05  9:34  7:23  18:53  18:36 
5 Bob GRANT 5  7:34  2:34  5:07  9:53  0:00  2:29  5:03  9:51  7:17  18:56  18:54 
6 John MARSHALL 5  7:20  2:34  5:06  9:52  0:00  2:32  5:03  9:44  7:18  19:01  19:15 
7 Andy BIRD 5  7:35  2:38  5:15  10:24  0:00  2:34  5:16  10:17  7:36  19:36  19:27 
8 John RINTOUL 5  7:45  2:35  5:16  10:02  0:00  2:32  5:24  10:38  7:37  20:14  Electrical fault SS11

9 Graham REDPATH 5  7:40  2:39  5:19  10:12  0:00  2:40  5:22  10:09  7:43  20:16  19:56 
10 George MACKEY 5  7:28  2:32  5:06  9:47  0:00  2:31  5:04  9:47  Stopped SS2
11 Ian DIXON 5  7:35  2:36  5:13  10:07  0:00  2:38  5:19  Engine SS9
12 Jude WYLIE 5  7:56  2:41  5:23  10:13  0:00  2:35  5:13  9:57  7:29  19:30  19:34 
13 Jamie SMITH 5  7:32  2:27  5:14  10:01  0:00  2:31  5:04  9:48  7:24  19:02  18:50 
14 Bob DENNIS 5  7:21  2:32  5:05  9:54  0:00  2:30  5:05  9:52  7:23  19:04  18:47 
15 M GLENDINNING 5  7:21  2:34  4:59  9:42  0:00  2:36  4:59  9:39  7:12  18:46  18:53 
16 Martin ELSDON 4  7:54  2:40  5:24  10:20  0:00  2:40  5:30  10:24  7:55  20:46  20:12 
17 Tim STELL 5  8:05  2:48  5:36  10:37  0:00  2:40  5:32  10:22  7:42  20:09  19:49 
18 Tommi GRAHAM 5  7:45  2:36  5:22  10:17  0:00  2:35  5:19  10:11  7:37  19:43  19:49 
19 Ricky WHEELER 3  7:33  2:38  5:10  10:08  0:00  2:31  5:12  10:09  7:30  19:35  19:37 
20 Ciro CARANNANTE 5  7:54  2:43  5:34  11:02  0:00  2:41  5:38  11:39  8:04  Stuck in ditch SS10
21 Warren FAIRBAIRN 5  8:10  2:42  7:19  11:38  0:00  2:38  5:33  10:51  8:01  20:52  20:40 
22 David SOULSBY 5  7:55  2:49  5:31  10:54  Driver ill - first servie
23 Andy DAVISON 2  7:53  2:57  6:26  11:08  0:00  2:46  5:40  11:03  8:10  21:02  20:51 
24 Sean CROWLEY 2  8:12  2:43  5:46  11:12  0:00  2:42  5:43  11:11  Flywheel, gearbox, clutch
25 Robbie PEARSON 2 Sideways into tank trap
26 Kris HALL 2  8:23  2:48  5:49  11:13  0:00  2:44  5:43  11:06  8:08  21:03  20:50 
27 Dan CORNER 2  13:00  2:43  5:45  11:15  0:00  2:40  5:45  11:07  8:20  21:12  21:11 
28 Brett MITTON 3  8:33  2:49  5:47  10:54  0:00  2:44  5:35  10:41  8:18  21:20  21:14 
29 Gareth NUTALL 5  8:17  3:06  6:51  13:19  0:00  2:34  5:08  10:18  14:38  19:48  19:41 
30 Barry LINDSAY 2  7:36  2:40  5:26  10:42  0:00  2:38  5:21  10:26  7:44  20:21  20:04 
31 Tim JOHNSON 5  7:30  3:47  5:36  10:46  0:00  2:44  5:32  10:32  7:57  20:26  20:48 
32 Tim FINCH 5  8:17  2:53  5:54  10:57  0:00  2:54  5:50  10:59  8:24 Toothache
33 Bruce EDWARDS 3  8:18  2:56  5:38  10:51  0:00  2:43  5:29  10:38  7:45  22:23  20:35 
34 Richard FELGATE 5  7:59  2:50  5:49  11:12  0:00  2:46  5:48  11:06  8:19 Navigator sick
35 Andrew FOX 5  8:05  2:48  5:43  11:06  0:00  2:45  5:41  11:02  8:08  21:05  20:56 
36 Toni CARANNANTE 5  8:10  2:51  5:43  11:00  0:00  2:47  5:40  10:52  8:21  21:25  21:24 
37 Graham CLARK 5  7:21  2:46  5:28  10:34  0:00  2:39  5:24  10:31  8:03  20:26  20:14 
39 David HARDIE 5  7:28  2:43  5:27  10:32  0:00  2:43  5:26  10:33  7:50  20:21  20:18 
41 Alister ROSS 3  8:20  2:48  5:52  11:06  0:00  2:44  5:55  10:53  8:20  21:11  20:13 
42 Curly HAIGH 3  8:13  2:53  5:52  11:12  0:00  2:50  5:39  10:47  8:11  20:46  20:47 
43 Robert SKEOCH 5  7:52  2:46  5:29  10:36  0:00  2:46  5:24  10:30  7:44  20:04  20:18 
44 Giles BROOKSBANK 5  8:09  2:44  5:26  10:28  0:00  2:40  5:20  10:37  8:48  20:00  19:47 
45 David SEED 3  7:58  2:41  5:44  10:46  0:00  2:39  5:32  10:39  7:53  20:30  20:22 
46 Kevin KNOX 3  7:57  2:45  5:27  10:31  0:00  2:41  5:19  18:32  Retired - service 2
47 Andrew SMITH 3  8:09  2:47  5:43  11:04  0:00  2:42  5:36  11:04  8:16  21:23  20:36 
48 Adrian SPENCER 5  7:59  2:48  5:37  10:36  0:00  2:40  5:26  11:19  7:53  20:06  20:15 
49 Peter DAVIES 2  8:59  3:21  Engine after SS2
50 Russ THOMPSON 2  8:22  3:07  5:57  11:29  0:00  2:49  5:47  11:29  8:23  21:45  21:26 
51 John LLOYD 2  8:28  2:46  5:55  11:22  0:00  2:42  5:53  11:17  8:28  21:28  21:20 
52 Ross HUNTER 2  8:27  2:48  5:54  11:39  0:00  2:46  5:47  11:19  8:17  21:31  21:15 
53 Craig PEARCE 2  8:23  3:06  6:01  11:29  0:00  2:48  5:47  11:17  8:29  21:39  21:06 
54 Shaun SKEOCH 2 Engine
55 Rob HORNSHAW 4  8:10  2:46  5:34  10:36  0:00  2:54  5:32  10:40  7:59  20:35  20:18 
56 Graham WILLCOCK 3  8:15  2:44  5:35  10:51  0:00  2:41  5:31  10:50  8:03  20:53  20:44 
57 Geoffrey HARKNESS 2  8:26  2:48  5:52  11:14  0:00  2:47  5:48  11:08  8:23  21:52  21:49 
58 David CONLEY 3  8:24  2:47  5:41  10:58  0:00  3:04  5:39  10:51  8:20  21:19  21:34 
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
 Bellshiel 1

 SS 2

 Rookling Law1

 SS 3
 Holystone 1

 SS 4

 Wainfordrigg1

 SS 5
 Bellshiel 2

 SS 6

 Rookling Law2

 SS 7
 Holystone 2

 SS 8

 Wainfordrigg2

 SS 9
Bluestone

 SS 10

Otherwayroond

 SS 11
Otherwayroond

Penalties

59 Chris GREENALL 5  8:18  2:52  5:58  12:00  Rear diff - first service
60 Allan CAMERON 5  13:00  3:38  7:51  14:41  Retired - first service
61 Gerry McCAFFERTY 1  8:24  2:48  5:50  11:16  0:00  2:46  5:37  11:22  8:23  21:44  22:19 
62 Richard COOK 3  7:47  2:37  5:20  10:27  0:00  2:35  5:14  10:16  7:41  20:01  19:52 
63 Ian FORGAN 3  7:56  2:48  5:50  10:42  0:00  2:46  5:28  Broken crank sensor SS8
64 George MILLER 1  8:50  3:08  6:22  12:02  0:00  3:05  6:18  12:05  8:55  23:06  23:20 
65 Steve TITMUSS 4  8:43  2:54  5:46  11:17  0:00  2:47  5:41  11:02  8:28  21:43  Headgasket SS11
66 Kevin MONAGHAN 2  8:52  3:12  6:11  12:55  0:00  2:53  5:50  11:04  8:30  21:45  21:45  14:00 
67 Tracey Louise MUIR 1  8:35  2:58  5:49  11:29  0:00  2:57  5:45  11:17  8:24  21:57  22:08 
68 Stuart BAILLIE 5  8:10  2:44  5:44  10:43  0:00  2:45  5:30  10:24  Stopped SS9
69 Garry SALMON 2  9:05  2:56  6:05  11:32  0:00  2:52  6:01  11:34  8:48  Stopped SS10
70 Stuart WILSON 2  9:20  3:11  6:33  12:24  0:00  3:11  6:26  12:14  9:18  23:46  23:41  1:00 
71 P LITTLEWOOD 5  Accident SS1
72 Mark HALEY 5  8:28  2:49  5:50  11:25  0:00  2:47  5:56  11:26  8:26  21:47  21:37 
73 John CLARKE 5  8:34  2:53  5:51  11:24  0:00  2:57  5:55  11:39  8:27  30:00  24:19 
74 Peter DAWSON 5  8:40  Went off SS2
75 Craig SMITH 3  9:08  3:23  6:19  12:00  0:00  3:06  6:14  12:03  9:05  22:57  22:45  1:00 
76 Ian MURRAY 3  8:59  2:57  6:07  11:48  0:00  3:00  6:14  11:55  9:01  22:16  22:27 
77 Andrew PLUNKETT 2  8:51  2:56  6:16  12:05  0:00  2:52  6:04  11:32  8:38  22:36  21:56 
79 John Mark HARDY 5  9:31  3:01  6:04  11:32  0:00  2:56  5:46  11:16  8:37  21:48  21:46 
80  William D. COWE 5  9:50  3:12  6:28  12:15  0:00  3:07  6:17  11:50  9:18  26:23  23:38 
81 Fergus GRAY 1  8:21  2:54  6:12  11:51  0:00  2:52  6:11  11:48  8:54  30:00  22:57 
82 Martin AUSKERIN 2  Stopped SS1
83 Rob HOLLOWAY 2  8:40  3:09  6:03  11:47  0:00  2:55  5:56  11:26  8:43  22:24  21:59 
84 Shon REES 2  8:46  2:59  6:03  12:01  0:00  2:49  5:50  11:29  Stopped SS9
85 Andrew MOORE 2  8:40  3:06  6:01  11:35  0:00  2:51  5:50  11:46  8:42  22:19  22:20 
87 David PALMER 3  8:19  2:49  6:09  12:39  0:00  2:58  6:08  12:07  8:33  21:45  21:55 
88 Phillip MORTON 4  8:28  Head gasket SS2
89 Timothy BEVAN 2  8:59  2:59  6:24  12:06  0:00  3:01  6:21  12:04  9:07  23:09  23:08 
90 Andrew SMITH 2  8:53  3:18  6:19  12:05  0:00  3:04  6:17  12:03  9:05  23:03  22:43 
91 Jamie ANDERSON 2  8:46  3:15  6:31  12:15  0:00  2:57  6:24  16:58  8:47  23:17  29:07 
92 P METCALFE 2  9:02  3:02  6:23  12:03  0:00  3:09  6:25  12:16  9:07  23:25  22:45 
93 C WINSTANLEY 2  9:25  3:11  6:44  12:39  0:00  3:14  6:34  12:56  9:19  Stopped SS10
94 Michael RODEL 2  9:23  3:29  6:32  12:32  0:00  3:09  6:29  12:36  9:23  24:13  23:49 
95 Stephen LOCKHART 1  9:20  3:06  6:25  12:53  0:00  2:59  6:17  12:19  8:42  22:23  22:23  1:00 
96 Christopher DODDS 1  9:05  3:02  6:36  13:02  0:00  3:02  6:37  12:37  9:21  24:16  24:57 
97 John HUDSON 5  8:51  3:00  6:21  13:18  0:00  2:57  6:10  11:42  8:43  23:43  22:47 
98 Tom WALSTE 1  Stopped SS1
99 Rob RUSSELL 1  8:52  2:54  6:09  12:04  0:00  2:52  6:06  12:02  8:39  29:22  23:01 
100 Andrew CHALMERS 1  8:43  2:58  6:11  11:51  0:00  4:17  6:09  12:03  10:09  22:50  22:34 
101 Chris COOPER 1  9:20  3:27  6:39  20:00  0:00  Stopped SS6
102 James ISHERWOOD 1  9:11  3:08  6:37  12:32  0:00  2:56  6:24  12:37  9:30  23:37  Stopped SS11
103 Simon PHILLIPS 1  9:31  3:08  6:32  12:49  0:00  3:05  6:31  12:54  9:33  24:15  24:08 
104 Richard HUNT 2  8:55  3:03  6:18  12:01  0:00  2:56  6:14  12:02  8:53  23:12  22:47 
105 Chris WISEMAN 1  Accident SS1
106 Jonathan WILLIAMS 1  8:55  3:22  7:18  13:42  0:00  3:17  7:00  13:32  9:58  25:35  25:18 
107 Graham WEBB 1  Stopped SS1
108 Stephen HERRON 2  9:25  3:04  6:23  11:57  0:00  2:58  6:11  11:38  8:53  23:08  22:51 
109 Donald BROWN 1  9:48  3:07  6:28  12:13  0:00  3:02  6:18  12:16  9:05  23:32  23:23 
110 Greame SHERRY 2  9:26  3:00  6:08  11:34  0:00  2:53  6:01  11:39  8:33  23:58  23:58 
111 Sian BEATY 1  9:51  Stopped SS2
112 Neil ANDREWS 4  9:32  3:08  6:39  12:33  0:00  3:03  6:26  12:33  9:23  30:00  24:09 
114 Nicola HARTLEY 1  9:55  3:20  6:59  13:48  0:00  3:19  7:07  13:07  9:40  Stopped SS10
115 Gareth FRANK 1  9:09  2:59  6:20  12:14  0:00  3:00  6:17  12:09  9:11  23:32  22:57 
116 Wayne FOX 1  10:28  3:26  7:17  13:04  0:00  3:25  6:58  12:45  10:16  27:20  29:00  1:00 
117 Gordon DUNDEE 1  10:23  3:27  7:20  13:54  0:00  3:27  7:25  13:44  10:15  26:19  26:22 
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Final Stage Times

 No. Driver Class  SS 1
 Bellshiel 1

 SS 2

 Rookling Law1

 SS 3
 Holystone 1

 SS 4

 Wainfordrigg1

 SS 5
 Bellshiel 2

 SS 6

 Rookling Law2

 SS 7
 Holystone 2

 SS 8

 Wainfordrigg2

 SS 9
Bluestone

 SS 10

Otherwayroond

 SS 11
Otherwayroond

Penalties

118 Chris HELLINGS 1  Stopped SS1
119  Chris ELLIS-JONES 1  10:15  3:26  7:17  13:35  0:00  3:17  6:53  13:12  9:56  25:06  25:04 
120 Karen MORGAN 1  10:16  3:27  7:14  13:33  0:00  3:13  6:55  13:42  10:10  27:13  26:26 
121 Tony STODDART 5  8:41  2:54  6:01  11:40  0:00  2:49  5:49  11:23  8:22  22:03  22:18 
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Final Penalties

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

66  Kevin MONAGHAN/Chris PURVIS 2  MTC3  Late at MTC3  14:00  14:00 

70  Stuart WILSON/Kevin STOREY 2  MTC3  Late at MTC3  1:00  1:00 

75  Craig SMITH/Gary THORNTON 3  ARRIVAL2  Early at  ARRIVAL2  1:00  1:00 

95  Stephen LOCKHART/Kevin LOCKHART 1  ARRIVAL3  Early at  ARRIVAL3  1:00  1:00 

116  Wayne FOX/Gary McDONALD 1  ARRIVAL2  Early at  ARRIVAL2  1:00  1:00 
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Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
 33 Retirements and Exclusions

 No.  Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2  Stephen SIMPSON/Don WHYATT 5 Hyundai Accent 10  Went off SS10
8  John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6 11  Electrical fault SS11
10  George MACKEY/Ken BILLS 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6 9  Stopped SS2
11  Ian DIXON/Guy WHICKHAM 5 Ford Escort RS 8  Engine SS9
20  Ciro CARANNANTE/Tim YOUNG 5  BMW 325i 10  Stuck in ditch SS10
22  David SOULSBY/Michael OGLE 5  Metro 6R4 5  Driver ill - first servie
24  Sean CROWLEY/Tim CURRIE 2  Peugeot 205 9  Flywheel, gearbox, clutch
25  Robbie PEARSON/Ewan LEEMING 2  Peugeot 205 1 Sideways into tank trap
32  Tim FINCH/Neil BYE 5  Mitsubishi Evo 6 10 Toothache
34  Richard FELGATE/Raymond LLOYD 5  BMW 325i 10 Navigator sick
46  Kevin KNOX/James KNOX 3 Ford Sierra 9  Retired - service 2
49  Peter DAVIES/Christopher BROOKS 2  Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 3  Engine after SS2
54  Shaun SKEOCH/James HARLAND 2 Ford Escort MKII 1 Engine
59  Chris GREENALL/M LEBETER 5 Subaru Impreza 5  Rear diff - first service
60  Allan CAMERON/Angus WILLIAMS 5 Subaru Impreza 5  Retired - first service
63  Ian FORGAN/Kathryn FORGAN 3  Ford Escort RS2000 8  Broken crank sensor SS8
65  Steve TITMUSS/Geraint LLOYD-WILLIAMS 4 Opel Manta 11  Headgasket SS11
68  Stuart BAILLIE/Stuart MILLAR 5 Subaru Impreza 9  Stopped SS9
69  Garry SALMON/Steven DARGAN 2 Vauxhall Nova 10  Stopped SS10
71  Phillip D. LITTLEWOOD/Ian C. FURNISS 5  BMW325i 1  Accident SS1
74  Peter DAWSON/Massimo TRENTIN 5  BMW 325i 2  Went off SS2
82  Martin AUSKERIN/Jonathan ROSS 2  Peugeot 205 1  Stopped SS1
84  Shon REES/Tomos JONES 2  Peugeot 205 9  Stopped SS9
88  Phillip MORTON/Pete GIBSON 4  Rover 220 Gti 2  Head gasket SS2
93  Christine WINSTANLEY/Ian WINSTANLEY 2  Peugeot 205 10  Stopped SS10
98  Tom WALSTE/Seb MARSHALL 1  Peugeot 205Xs 1  Stopped SS1

101  Chris COOPER/Pete WESTON 1  Peugeot 205 XS 6  Stopped SS6
102  James ISHERWOOD/Loz TAYLOR 1  Peugeot 205 XS 11  Stopped SS11
105  Chris WISEMAN/Samantha POTHECARY 1  Peugeot 205 XS 1  Accident SS1
107  Graham WEBB/Andy MAY 1  Peugeot 205 1  Stopped SS1
111  Sian BEATY/Julianne ANTROBUS 1 Ford Ka 2  Stopped SS2
114  Nicola HARTLEY/Peter GRANT 1  MG ZR 105 10  Stopped SS10
118  Chris HELLINGS/Nick FARMER 1  Peugeot 205 1  Stopped SS1
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Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

 SS 1 Bellshiel 1
 Fastest speed 67.11 mph

 Length 8.00miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  7:09 
 1= Fenwick  7:20 
 6= Marshall  7:20 
 14= Dennis  7:21 
 15= Glendinning  7:21 
 37= Clark  7:21 

4 Cope  7:26 
 10= Mackey  7:28 
 39= Hardie  7:28 
31 Johnson  7:30 

 SS 2 Rookling Law1
 Fastest speed 59.96 mph

 Length 2.45miles
 No. Driver Time

13 Smith  2:27 
1 Fenwick  2:28 
2 Simpson  2:29 
 10= Mackey  2:32 
 14= Dennis  2:32 
 5= Grant  2:34 
 6= Marshall  2:34 
 15= Glendinning  2:34 
 3= Stone  2:35 
 8= Rintoul  2:35 

 SS 3 Holystone 1
 Fastest speed 72.76 mph

 Length 6.00miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  4:57 
 1= Fenwick  4:59 
 15= Glendinning  4:59 
14 Dennis  5:05 
 6= Marshall  5:06 
 10= Mackey  5:06 

5 Grant  5:07 
4 Cope  5:09 
19 Wheeler  5:10 
3 Stone  5:11 

 SS 4 Wainfordrigg1
 Fastest speed 73.82 mph

 Length 11.75miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  9:33 
1 Fenwick  9:35 
15 Glendinning  9:42 
4 Cope  9:45 
10 Mackey  9:47 
3 Stone  9:51 
6 Marshall  9:52 
5 Grant  9:53 
14 Dennis  9:54 
13 Smith  10:01 

 SS 5 Bellshiel 2
 Bogey 6:24 

 Length 8.00miles
 No. Driver Time

 SS 6 Rookling Law2
 Fastest speed 59.96 mph

 Length 2.45miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  2:27 
5 Grant  2:29 
14 Dennis  2:30 
 1= Fenwick  2:31 
 10= Mackey  2:31 
 13= Smith  2:31 
 19= Wheeler  2:31 
 6= Marshall  2:32 
 8= Rintoul  2:32 
 3= Stone  2:33 

 SS 7 Holystone 2
 Fastest speed 74.51 mph

 Length 6.00miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  4:50 
 1= Fenwick  4:59 
 15= Glendinning  4:59 
 5= Grant  5:03 
 6= Marshall  5:03 
 3= Stone  5:04 
 10= Mackey  5:04 
 13= Smith  5:04 
 4= Cope  5:05 
 14= Dennis  5:05 

 SS 8 Wainfordrigg2
 Fastest speed 75.00 mph

 Length 11.75miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  9:24 
4 Cope  9:34 
15 Glendinning  9:39 
1 Fenwick  9:40 
3 Stone  9:43 
6 Marshall  9:44 
10 Mackey  9:47 
13 Smith  9:48 
5 Grant  9:51 
14 Dennis  9:52 

 SS 9 Bluestone
 Fastest speed 74.99 mph

 Length 8.75miles
 No. Driver Time

2 Simpson  7:00 
1 Fenwick  7:09 
15 Glendinning  7:12 
5 Grant  7:17 
6 Marshall  7:18 
3 Stone  7:22 
 4= Cope  7:23 
 14= Dennis  7:23 
13 Smith  7:24 
12 Wylie  7:29 

 SS 10 Otherwayroond
 Fastest speed 73.27 mph

 Length 22.45miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Fenwick  18:23 
15 Glendinning  18:46 
4 Cope  18:53 
5 Grant  18:56 
6 Marshall  19:01 
13 Smith  19:02 
14 Dennis  19:04 
3 Stone  19:09 
12 Wylie  19:30 
19 Wheeler  19:35 

 SS 11 Otherwayroond
 Fastest speed 72.68 mph

 Length 22.45miles
 No. Driver Time

1 Fenwick  18:32 
4 Cope  18:36 
3 Stone  18:45 
14 Dennis  18:47 
13 Smith  18:50 
15 Glendinning  18:53 
5 Grant  18:54 
6 Marshall  19:15 
7 Bird  19:27 
12 Wylie  19:34 
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

 SS 1 Bellshiel 1
Tarmac

 Length 8.00miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:07:09
 1= Fenwick  0:07:20
 6= Marshall  0:07:20
 14= Dennis  0:07:21
 15= Glendinning  0:07:21
 37= Clark  0:07:21

4 Cope  0:07:26
 10= Mackey  0:07:28
 39= Hardie  0:07:28
31 Johnson  0:07:30

 SS 2 Rookling Law1
Tarmac

 Length 2.45miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:09:38
1 Fenwick  0:09:48
14 Dennis  0:09:53
6 Marshall  0:09:54
15 Glendinning  0:09:55
13 Smith  0:09:59
10 Mackey  0:10:00
4 Cope  0:10:02
37 Clark  0:10:07
3 Stone  0:10:08

 SS 3 Holystone 1
Tarmac

 Length 6.00miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:14:35
1 Fenwick  0:14:47
15 Glendinning  0:14:54
14 Dennis  0:14:58
6 Marshall  0:15:00
10 Mackey  0:15:06
4 Cope  0:15:11
13 Smith  0:15:13
5 Grant  0:15:15
3 Stone  0:15:19

 SS 4 Wainfordrigg1
Tarmac

 Length 11.75miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:24:08
1 Fenwick  0:24:22
15 Glendinning  0:24:36
6 Marshall  0:24:52
14 Dennis  0:24:52
10 Mackey  0:24:53
4 Cope  0:24:56
5 Grant  0:25:08
3 Stone  0:25:10
13 Smith  0:25:14

 SS 5 Bellshiel 2
Tarmac

 Length 8.00miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:24:08
1 Fenwick  0:24:22
15 Glendinning  0:24:36
6 Marshall  0:24:52
14 Dennis  0:24:52
10 Mackey  0:24:53
4 Cope  0:24:56
5 Grant  0:25:08
3 Stone  0:25:10
13 Smith  0:25:14

 SS 6 Rookling Law2
Tarmac

 Length 2.45miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:26:35
1 Fenwick  0:26:53
15 Glendinning  0:27:12
14 Dennis  0:27:22
6 Marshall  0:27:24
10 Mackey  0:27:24
4 Cope  0:27:29
5 Grant  0:27:37
3 Stone  0:27:43
13 Smith  0:27:45

 SS 7 Holystone 2
Tarmac

 Length 6.00miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:31:25
1 Fenwick  0:31:52
15 Glendinning  0:32:11
6 Marshall  0:32:27
14 Dennis  0:32:27
10 Mackey  0:32:28
4 Cope  0:32:34
5 Grant  0:32:40
3 Stone  0:32:47
13 Smith  0:32:49

 SS 8 Wainfordrigg2
Tarmac

 Length 11.75miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:40:49
1 Fenwick  0:41:32
15 Glendinning  0:41:50
4 Cope  0:42:08
6 Marshall  0:42:11
10 Mackey  0:42:15
14 Dennis  0:42:19
3 Stone  0:42:30
5 Grant  0:42:31
13 Smith  0:42:37

 SS 9 Bluestone
Tarmac

 Length 8.75miles
 No. Driver Total

2 Simpson  0:47:49
1 Fenwick  0:48:41
15 Glendinning  0:49:02
6 Marshall  0:49:29
4 Cope  0:49:31
14 Dennis  0:49:42
5 Grant  0:49:48
3 Stone  0:49:52
13 Smith  0:50:01
19 Wheeler  0:50:51

 SS 10 Otherwayroond
Tarmac

 Length 22.45miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Fenwick  1:07:04
15 Glendinning  1:07:48
4 Cope  1:08:24
6 Marshall  1:08:30
5 Grant  1:08:44
14 Dennis  1:08:46
3 Stone  1:09:01
13 Smith  1:09:03
19 Wheeler  1:10:26
12 Wylie  1:10:57

 SS 11 Otherwayroond
Tarmac

 Length 22.45miles
 No. Driver Total

1 Fenwick  1:25:36
15 Glendinning  1:26:41
4 Cope  1:27:00
14 Dennis  1:27:33
5 Grant  1:27:38
6 Marshall  1:27:45
3 Stone  1:27:46
13 Smith  1:27:53
19 Wheeler  1:30:03
12 Wylie  1:30:31
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Stage Positions

 Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

 No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

 Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Stephen SIMPSON 7 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Andy FENWICK 2 6 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - -

13 Jamie SMITH 1 - - 1 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 - - -
15 Michael GLENDINNING - 3 3 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - -
4 John COPE - 2 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 1 - - - -
5 Bob GRANT - 1 - 3 - 1 2 1 1 - - - - 1 -
6 John MARSHALL - 1 - 1 3 2 1 2 - - - - - - -

14 Bob DENNIS - - 1 4 - - 2 - 2 1 - - - - -
3 John STONE - - 1 - 1 3 - 1 1 2 - 1 - - -

10 George MACKEY - - - 2 2 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
19 Ricky WHEELER - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 3 1 - 1
37 Graham CLARK - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
8 John RINTOUL - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 -

39 David HARDIE - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
12 Jude WYLIE - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - 1 1 1
7 Andy BIRD - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - 3

31 Tim JOHNSON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
11 Ian DIXON - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - - 1
29 Gareth NUTALL - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 - -
18 Tommi GRAHAM - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 3 -
9 Graham REDPATH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1

44 Giles BROOKSBANK - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
62 Richard COOK - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
17 Tim STELL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 13 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 11
 1= 1  1= 1 5  1= 4 1 15 42
 6= 2  15= 15 14  15= 15 15 4 33
 14=  10= 14 4  1=  5= 1 5 5 144
 15=  14=  6= 10  10=  6= 3 6 6 135
 37=  5=  10= 3  13=  3= 6 3 13 156

4  6= 5 6  19=  10= 10  4= 14 57
 10=  15= 4 5  6=  13= 13  14= 3 68
 39=  3= 19 14  8=  4= 5 13 12 79
31  8= 3 13  3=  14= 14 12 19 1210
13  4= 11 8  4= 29 12 19 7 1911
 3=  11= 13 11  7= 19  9= 7 18 2912
 19=  18= 7 19  29= 12  19=  8= 29 4413

5 62 8 9  12= 62 18  18= 44  17=14
 7=  7= 9 12  18= 7 62 62 62  18=15
 11=  19= 62 18  62=  11= 7 17 43 6216
30 9 18 16 15  18= 29 9 48 917
9  16= 12 7  11=  46= 17  30= 17 3018
 8=  30= 16 62  21= 44  16=  43= 8 1619
 18=  12=  30= 44  30= 30  68= 33 9 4120
62  45=  44= 46  37= 9 30 39  30= 3721
43 21  39= 39  45=  8= 43  45=  39= 4822
23  20=  46= 37  9=  37= 37  48=  31=  39=23
 16=  24= 37  43=  16=  43= 31 16  37=  43=24
 20=  27= 43  48=  17=  39= 39 31 45  55=25
22  39= 22  55=  27=  48= 44 55 55 4526
 12=  44=  20= 17  44= 63  8= 21  16= 3327
 63=  56=  55=  30=  48= 33  33=  37=  42= 4728
46  68= 56  63=  20=  16= 45  56= 21 2129
45 46  17= 68  46=  68= 55 20 56 5630
 34=  37=  31=  31=  56= 56 28  26= 23 4231
 48=  43= 48  45=  24=  17= 42  35= 26 3132
 17=  51= 33  33=  47=  31= 56 23 35 2633
 35=  55= 58  56=  51=  45=  21= 42 41 2334
 44=  47=  35=  22=  33=  55=  58= 47 27 3535
 47=  58=  36=  28=  39= 21 36 52 58 5336
 21=  17=  47= 32  26= 28 41 28 28 2737
 36=  26=  45= 58  28= 47 32 34 47 2838
 55=  35=  68= 36  31= 61  35=  27= 36 5239
 68=  41= 27 20  41= 20  65=  41= 51 5140
24  48=  24= 47  35=  42= 23  58= 52 3641
42  52=  65=  35=  68=  58=  47= 36 53 5042
56  57= 28  41=  23=  23=  66= 121 65 5843
 29=  61=  26= 23  34=  36=  26=  50= 61 7244
 32=  63=  34=  24=  43=  35=  34=  57=  50= 6645
 33=  22=  67=  34=  52=  65= 27  61=  66= 7946
 59=  28=  61=  42=  61=  24= 57  32=  87= 5747
87  72=  63= 26  63=  26= 24  67= 72 8748
41  87=  72= 57  36=  27= 79 72 79 7749
81 34 73 27  57=  67=  51= 73 57 8350
50 36  41= 61  65= 79  53=  51= 67 6751
 26= 59  42= 65  72=  50=  67=  65= 121 12152
 53=  32=  57= 51 53  52=  48= 53 76 6153
 58=  42=  32= 73  50=  53=  52= 66 85 8554
 61=  73=  52= 72  84=  34= 61  87=  33= 9555
57  65= 51  50=  121=  57= 121  110=  95= 7656
52  81= 50  53= 42 121  72= 79 83 10057
 51=  99= 59  67= 85  32=  83= 77 77 9058
 72=  121=  53=  69=  69=  66=  50= 99 100  75=59
 88=  33=  85=  79=  77=  84=  84=  85= 75  92=60
28  69=  121= 110  81=  85= 77  95= 90  97=61
73  77=  83= 85  99= 51 69  83= 64  104=62
67  23=  84= 21  66=  41= 108  97= 108 10863
 74=  76= 79 52  110=  73=  20= 91 89  81=64

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

 83=  67= 69 121  32=  72=  73=  44= 104  115=65
 85=  100= 76 83  55=  83=  110=  69= 91 9966
121  84= 110 76 83  69= 97  104= 92 8967
 65=  89=  87=  81=  79=  110= 85  108=  109= 6468
 100=  115=  99=  100=  102= 77 81 81  115= 10969
 84=  97=  66= 108  104= 99 80 64 102 8070
 91=  110=  100=  59=  67= 87 76 76 97 7071
64 79 81  75=  73= 100  99=  75= 70 9472
 77=  92= 77  84=  91= 97  104=  90= 110 11073
 97=  96= 104  104=  97=  81=  75=  109= 94 10374
 66= 104  75= 64  87=  108=  90=  89= 103 11275
 99= 108  90= 92  108=  75=  100=  92= 96 7376
90  29= 115 99 95  76= 89 115 119 9677
 104=  53= 97  77=  76=  104= 64  70= 106 11978
 106=  85= 64  90=  115=  80= 87  80= 117 10679
 49=  95=  92= 89 89  90= 115 93 80 11780
 76=  50=  108= 109  96=  95= 70 96 120 12081
 89=  109= 89 115  109=  115=  92=  94= 116 11682
92  64= 95  80= 112  64=  109=  112= 99 9183
 69=  102= 23  91=  58=  109= 95 102  73=84
 96=  103=  80= 70  90= 89 112 103  81=85
75  112=  109=  94=  64=  91= 94 114  112=86

115 83 91  102=  103=  102=  96= 11987
102  70=  94= 112 75 92  102= 10688
 70=  93=  103=  87= 80  70= 116 10089
 95=  66= 70  93=  92=  112= 103 12090
 101=  80= 96 103  94= 94 93 11791

94 91 102 95 70 103 114 11692
 93= 90  101= 66 120 93 119 2993
 108= 114  112= 96 93 96 10694
110 49 93 116  106= 119 12095
 79= 106 29 97  119= 120 11796
 103= 75 114 29 114 116 9197
112  116= 120 120 116 106 4698
109  119=  116= 119 117 11499
80  101=  119= 106 100 117100

111  117= 106 114101
114  120= 21 117102
119 94 117 60103
120 60 60 101104
117 31105
116106
 27=107
 60=108
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E W Motor Services Lindisfarne Rally
 Sunday 9th September 2007

Final Stage Chart

 Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 11
 1= 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 152
 6= 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 4 43
 14= 6 14 6 6 14 6 4 6 6 144
 15= 15 6 14 14 6 14 6 4 5 55
 37= 13 10 10 10 10 10 10 14 14 66

4 10 4 4 4 4 4 14 5 3 37
 10= 4 13 5 5 5 5 3 3 13 138
 39= 37 5 3 3 3 3 5 13 19 199
31 3 3 13 13 13 13 13 19 12 1210
13 5 19 19 19 19 19 19 12 7 711
 3= 39 11 11 11 11 11 12 7 18 1812
 19= 19 7 8 8 8 8 7 18 62 6213

5 11 37 9 9 7 7 9 9 9 914
 7= 7 8 7 7 9 9 18 8 8 3015
 11= 30 39 18 18 18 18 8 62 30 1716
30 9 9 37 37 62 62 62 30 39 3917
9 8 30 39 39 37 12 37 39 43 3718
 8= 18 18 62 62 12 37 30 37 37 4319
 18= 62 62 12 12 39 39 39 16 17 1620
62 16 16 16 16 16 30 16 43 16 4421
43 20 12 30 30 30 16 43 17 44 4822
23 12 43 46 46 46 46 44 45 45 4523
 16= 43 46 43 43 44 44 17 55 48 5524
 20= 45 20 44 44 43 43 45 44 55 3125
22 46 22 48 48 48 48 68 48 31 5626
 12= 22 44 17 17 17 17 55 33 56 4227
 63= 63 45 55 55 45 45 48 31 35 3328
46 48 48 45 45 20 20 31 56 42 3529
45 34 17 20 20 55 55 56 20 33 4730
 34= 23 55 63 63 63 68 33 35 28 4131
 48= 21 63 68 68 68 56 36 47 47 2632
 17=  17= 56 56 56 56 31 28 28 36 2833
 35=  35= 35 31 31 31 33 47 36 26 2334
 44= 44 34 35 35 47 47 35 42 58 3635
 47= 68 68 47 47 33 35 20 58 23 2136
 21= 24 47 33 33 35 36 58 34 41 5837
 36= 47 24 36 36 36 24 42 26 21 5138
 55= 55 36 34 34 24 28 34 41 61 5239
 68= 56 33 58 58 34 34 41 23 57 5340
24 36 58 24 24 28 58 32 61 51 5741
42 42 31 32 32 41 42 26 57 65 6142
56 87 42 28 28 58 26 23 65 52 7243
 29= 41 41 41 41 32 61 61 51 72 5044
 32= 32 26 42 42 26 32 57 21 53 6745
 33= 59 61 26 26 42 41 65 52 50 12146
 59= 26 32 61 61 61 23 51 72 67 7947
87 58 57 57 57 57 57 52 67 121 2748
41 61 72 23 23 23 51 72 53 79 8349
81 33 59 51 51 51 65 67 50 85 8550
50 57 52 72 72 72 72 21 121 83 8751
 26= 51 51 65 65 65 52 53 73 87 2952
 53= 81 28 73 73 52 50 50 85 27 7753
 58= 52 23 52 52 73 67 73 83 77 7654
 61= 31 87 67 67 50 53 121 79 76 10455
57 72 73 50 50 53 73 29 69 110 10856
52 28 67 53 53 67 121 85 81 104 9057
 51= 29 65 121 121 121 21 83 77 108 11058
 72= 73 50 81 81 81 85 84 110 64 6459
 88= 50 81 85 85 85 81 69 99 29 8960
28 53 53 69 69 21 84 79 87 90 9761
73 67 121 83 83 69 83 81 76 89 9262
67 121 85 100 100 83 69 77 104 97 10063
 74= 65 84 21 21 84 79 110 108 115 9564

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

 83= 100 83 84 84 99 99 99 27 92 11565
 85= 84 100 76 76 76 87 76 64 100 7566
121 85 99 87 87 87 110 87 89 75 10967
 65= 99 77 99 99 77 77 104 97 95 7068
 100= 77 76 77 77 110 76 108 90 109 9469
 84= 83 69 110 110 79 29 64 115 102 7370
 91= 97 21 79 79 104 104 89 92 70 8171
64 76 97 104 104 64 64 90 109 96 9972
 77= 64 29 64 64 89 89 115 80 73 8073
 97= 104 66 89 89 90 90 100 75 94 10374
 66= 89 104 92 92 92 108 27 100 103 9675
 99= 91 64 90 90 115 115 97 102 80 6676
90 69 89 115 115 91 92 92 95 99 11277
 104= 66 92 91 91 108 91 80 112 81 10678
 106= 92 115 108 108 100 100 109 96 91 11979
 49= 96 90 102 102 29 97 75 94 106 9180
 76= 115 91 97 97 102 102 102 70 119 12081
 89= 90 110 29 29 97 109 112 93 112 11782
92 106 79 109 109 109 27 96 103 66 11683
 69= 102 96 96 96 96 80 94 29 12084
 96= 110 108 80 80 80 75 95 91 11685
115 108 102 75 75 112 112 70 106 11786
102 70 70 112 112 75 96 103 11487
 70= 79 103 94 94 94 94 93 11988
 95= 93 112 93 93 103 103 91 12089
 101= 103 93 103 103 93 93 106 11690

94 112 109 70 70 27 95 114 11791
 93= 101 94 27 27 70 70 119 6692
 108= 94 101 95 95 95 106 12093
110 109 80 106 106 106 114 11694
 79= 80 106 114 114 114 120 11795
 103= 114 75 120 120 120 119 6696
112 95 95 119 119 119 11697
109 75 114 117 117 117 11798
80 119 120 116 116 116 6699

111 120 119 101 101 66100
114 117 117 66 66101
75 116 27102

119 27 116103
120 60 60104
117105
116106
 27=107
 60=108
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